

# VerpackG and LUCID General customer information on the obligation to take back packaging

The Act on the Placing on the Market, the Taking Back and the High-quality Recycling of Packaging (VerpackG) sets out the requirements for product responsibility for packaging. The general objective is to avoid or reduce the impact of waste from packaging on the environment.

## **Registration with LUCID**

OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik GmbH is registered under the number DE5993829661050 in the Packaging Register (LUCID), which is maintained by the Central Packaging Register Foundation (ZSVR). OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik does not put into circulation any packaging subject to system participation pursuant to § 3 (8) VerpackG. OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik exclusively supplies commercial customers (B2B). Our end customers are not private consumers or comparable sources of waste according to § 3 (11) VerpackG. For this reason, there is no obligation to license our sales packaging through a dual system in accordance with § 7 VerpackG.

#### Substance restrictions

The placing on the market of packaging or packaging components in which the concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium VI cumulatively exceeds the value of 100 milligrams per kilogram is prohibited. To our knowledge, the packaging supplied by OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik does not contain any substances whose placing on the market is prohibited in accordance with the Packaging Directive (94/62/EC) (Article 11) or the Act on the Placing on the Market, the Taking Back and the High-quality Recycling of Packaging (Section 5) (Packaging Act).

#### **Obligation OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik**

We further recommend that the packaging be handed over directly to a disposal company. In this way, we jointly avoid additional transport, expense and emissions. In addition, we jointly contribute to environmental protection through resource-saving waste management.

Under the Packaging Act, OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik is obliged to take back the transport and outer packaging used, provided that the Customer wishes OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik to take back this packaging. Returns are to be sent to the following address: OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik GmbH, Industriestr. 3-7, 87663 Lengenwang.

## **Cost regulation**

The purchaser shall bear the costs of returning the packaging to OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik. OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik shall bear the costs of disposal. In the event of non-fulfilment of the aforementioned obligation, the purchaser shall bear the value-added costs incurred by us for disposal.

#### Obligation of the purchaser

The obligations under the Packaging Act shall include the taking back and recycling of packaging that has been emptied of its contents. Packaging shall only be taken back by OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik if it is free of foreign substances, dry, cleaned if necessary and pre-sorted according to different packaging materials. OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik will not take back third-party packaging. Legal requirements demand corresponding documentation for the return of packaging. Therefore, OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik requires a delivery protocol (delivery note) for the quantity flow verification.

OTT-JAKOB Spanntechnik GmbH Lengenwang, 21.10.2022

Sparkasse Allgäu (BLZ 733 500 00) Konto-Nr.: 27 359 BIC: BYLADEM1ALG IBAN: DE80 7335 0000 0000 0273 59 HypoVereinsbank Kempten (BLZ 733 200 73) Konto-Nr.: 7 359 500 BIC: HYVEDEMM428 IBAN: DE19 7332 0073 0007 3595 00 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Lengenwang Geschäftsführer: Frank Jakob Registergericht Kempten HRB 4807 Ust-IdNr.: DE 247 989 807 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. 93666638